APPOINTMENTS    - No appointments were made.                     

MANAGER'S REPORT - City Manager, A.J. Krieger explained the items on the agenda. 

UNFINISHED BUSINESS – PUBLIC HEARING (March 8, 2005) 
SPECIAL USE PERMIT 

Approval of a Special Use Permit to construct a one hundred six (106) foot 
telecommunications tower and an accessory equipment shelter at January 
Wabash Memorial Park, 501 N. Florissant Road. The proposed site is zoned for 
R-1C Residence District and a communication tower is a special use. Discussion 
ensued regarding the communications tower.